

Requested by Representative SMITH DB

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4001**

1 On page 19 of the printed bill, after line 28, insert:

2 “(4) Allocations and investments made under this section are in addition  
3 to, and do not replace, existing allocations to projects, programs, activities,  
4 communities and other funds.”.

5 In line 29, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

6 In line 42, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

7 On page 20, line 28, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

8 In line 32, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.

9 In line 33, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

10 In line 35, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.

11

---